

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14737 OF 2012**  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

S.K. SINGH & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.08.2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**"Await return of notice of Respondent No. 8.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four  
weeks' time, as last chance for taking fresh steps  
against Respondent No.8.  
List the matter on 30.9.2013 "**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, counsel for the petitioner has on 07.08.2013 filed process fee and fresh notice has been issued on 12.08.2013 to Respondent No. 8. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice received back from Respondent No. 8.

Service of notice is still incomplete on Respondent No. 8.

Office Report regarding service position is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.
2. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
3. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
4. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR