

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 11378 OF 2012 & 14927 OF 2013

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

S.K. SINGH & ORS. ETC. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon' ble Court on 30.8.2013 with office report dated 27.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Shri Abhishek Atrey, learned counsel for the petitioners requests for time to prepare the case. The request is accepted.

List the cases after eight weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has on 29.10.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.3 in SLP (C)No.11378 of 2012 and copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon' ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Advocate.
2. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.