

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).846-847/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in WP No.267/2010,WP No.65/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

AJAY BHATTI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar ,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite granting last opportunity, the petitioners have not taken fresh steps for service of notice on unserved respondent Nos.7 to 9 or 13 in SLP(C) No.846 of 2012.

Further opportunity is given to the petitioners to do the needful within a period of two weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

..2/-

:2:

In case the steps, as above, are not taken in the period of two weeks, the special leave petition as against the unserved respondents will stand dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master