

È

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10194 OF 2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K.SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants having arguing
the matter for some time, on second thought, submitted that
the applicants may be permitted to withdraw the instant
application.

Prayer is allowed.

The application for vacating stay is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar