

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14737/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2011 in WP No. 267/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

S.K. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv. for
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states at bar that appropriate counter-affidavit has already been filed on 24.8.2012.

Insofar as service on respondent No. 8 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps for service on the respondent No. 8.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 and 9 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit on behalf of said respondents.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKROBORTY)
COURT MASTER

