

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14737/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2011 in WP No. 267/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

S.K. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Prakash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11378 of 2012.

No need to call original record at this stage  
till Court pass further order.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER