

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11307 OF 2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

LALIT MOHAN GOYAL & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 1.11.2013, leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that there are 26 respondents and notice has been issued to all the respondents at SLP stage. Respondent No. 1 reported dead as per the report of District Judge and counsel for the appellants has filed application for substitution of deceased respondent No. 1 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 respectively.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed application for deletion of respondent Nos. 6, 9, 13 and 16. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 4.

It is submitted that as per the report of District Judge respondent No. 26 reported dead but counsel for the appellants has not taken any steps so far.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate

2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR