

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).10194/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SINGH & ORS.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneswari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Lemax Lawyers & Co.Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw
this application for early hearing.I.A.No.5/2016 (for early hearing) is accordingly dismissed
as withdrawn.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master