

L1

ITEM NO.116  
(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10194/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 11307/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

C.A. No. 12020-12021/2014

(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1317/2015

(with Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs. Bhuvneswari Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Atif S., Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Paday, Adv.

Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.

Mr. Shoyab Ahamad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

2

Ms. Dharani Subramanian, Adv.

Ms. Ninni S. Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,AOR

Ms. Ajita Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after ensuing diwali holidays.

(SONALI SAUND )

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER