

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10194/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

S.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. Nos. 12020-12021/2014 (X)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 166564/2018)

C.A. No. 11307/2013 (X)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 2508/2018)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellants

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Panday, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.166564/2018 in C.A. Nos. 12020-12021/2014
and I.A. No. 2508/2018 in C.A. No. 11307/2013

These are applications for early hearing of the
appeals.

List the appeals in the month of March, 2019
before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master