

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10194/2013

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ RETAIN ITS POSITION ])

IA No. 88765/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

WITH

C.A. No. 12020-12021/2014 (X)

C.A. No. 1317/2015 (X)

C.A. No. 11307/2013 (X)

IA No. 7/2016 - VACATING STAY

Date : 25-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

for State in

CA 11307/2013

Mr. Sanat Kumar, AAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy. AG

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

CA 12020-21/14

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv,

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R-3 in

CA 10194/2013

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, adv.

Mr. Akshay Chadha, Adv.

CA No.11307/13

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

CA 1317/2015 for State	Mr. Sanat Kumar, AAG Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy. AG Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
R 1 and 2 CA 12020-21/14	Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
CA NO.1317/2015	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv. Mr. Krishana Prakash Dubey, Adv.  Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
CA 11307/13	Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.  Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
R 4-8 in CA No.10194/13	Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv. Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv. Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
CA 10194/2013	Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv. Mr. Karunakar Malalik, Adv.
Impleadment CA 1317/15	Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Intervener	Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv. Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
R-5-7 & 9 CA 1317/15	Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv. Ms. Prableen Kaur, Adv. Lemax Lawyers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER